generating the e-certificate and anti-ragging awareness and pledge taking
leaflets have been provided to the Admission Committee. Additionally, All the
members of the Anti-Ragging Committee have been assigned to guide
students through this process as needed. Eventually, during the AY 2024-25,
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE (781) students have got admission in different
programmes conducted by the institution, and all the students have
submitted the e-certificate of anti-ragging at www.antiragging.in as well as
the hardcopies of the same have been submitted alongside the admission